NOTICE OF LEVY HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a Public Hearing will be held on Tuesday August 27, 2024,
at six o’clock at the Nixa Community Branch located at 208 N. McCroskey St., Nixa, Missouri
for the setting of the tax rate proposed for the Christian County Library for the 2024 tax year:

CHRISTIAN COUNTY LIBRARY
CHRISTIAN COUNTY, MISSOURI
ASSESSED VALUATION

(Prior Year Ending 8/1/2023) (Current Year Thru 8/1/2024)

Real Estate by Category:
Residential
Agricultural
Commercial

Total Real

Personal Property
Local R.R. & Utility
State R.R. & Utility

Total Assessed Value

Current Tax Levy

$1,171,844,700
$ 9,490,600
$ 233,260,140
$ 1,414,595,440
$ 350,524,046
$ 5,821,311
$ 36,467,582
$ 1,807,408,379

$ 0.1861

Real Estate by Category:
Residential $1,221,960,050

Agricultural $ 9,628,020
Commercial $ 236,950,590
Total Real $ 1,468,538,660
Personal $ 351,262,868
Local R.R. & Utility $ 4,805,055
State R.R. & Utility § 37,175,097

Total Assessed Value $ 1,861,781,680

Proposed Tax Levy $ 0.1861

This Tax Levy is subject to change due to changes from subsequent information that will be made available.

The amount of property tax revenues to be budgeted for FY25 will be $3,464,775 if rate (per
$100 of valuation) = $0.1861.

This notice has been posted at service locations of the Christian County Library District for at
least seven days prior to the hearing date in accordance with §67.110, RSMo.



