NOTICE OF LEVY HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a Public Hearing will be held on Tuesday August 27, 2024, at six o'clock at the Nixa Community Branch located at 208 N. McCroskey St., Nixa, Missouri for the setting of the tax rate proposed for the Christian County Library for the 2024 tax year:

CHRISTIAN COUNTY LIBRARY CHRISTIAN COUNTY, MISSOURI ASSESSED VALUATION

(Prior Year Ending 8/1/2023) (Current Year Thru 8/1/2024)

Real Estate by Category: Residential Agricultural Commercial	\$ 1,171,844,700 \$ 9,490,600 \$ 233,260,140	Real Estate by Categor Residential Agricultural Commercial	y: \$ 1,221,960,050 \$ 9,628,020 \$ 236,950,590
Total Real	\$ 1,414,595,440	Total Real	\$ 1,468,538,660
Personal Property	\$ 350,524,046	Personal	\$ 351,262,868
Local R.R. & Utility	\$ 5,821,311	Local R.R. & Utility	\$ 4,805,055
State R.R. & Utility	\$ 36,467,582	State R.R. & Utility	\$ 37,175,097
Total Assessed Value	\$ 1,807,408,379	Total Assessed Value	\$ 1,861,781,680
Current Tax Levy	\$ 0.1861	Proposed Tax Levy	\$ 0.1861

This Tax Levy is subject to change due to changes from subsequent information that will be made available.

The amount of property tax revenues to be budgeted for FY25 will be \$3,464,775 if rate (per \$100 of valuation) = \$0.1861.

This notice has been posted at service locations of the Christian County Library District for at least seven days prior to the hearing date in accordance with §67.110, RSMo.